502081324 10/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias Voigt	08/20/2012
Maik Schreier	08/20/2012
Heiko Kempe	08/20/2012
Dirk Neyer	08/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFC Composite GmbH	
Street Address:	Jacob-Uffrecht-Str.2	
City:	Haldensleben	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	39340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13590343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3176343456 Phone:

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com Correspondent Name: James M. Durlacher

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8468-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail Mercer

Total Attachments: 1

source=8468-2 assignment signed by all inventors 8-20-12#page1.tif

502081324

REEL: 029059 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IFC Composite GmbH_, a corporation of Germany having a principal place of business at Jacob-Uffrecht-Str.2, Haldensleben, 39340, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

*	WITNESS Assignor's hand this	LO day	of Miguet	2012.
			hadles INA	
			Marthias Voigt	
		•	M. Christ	
			Maik Schreier	
			K,K/	
-	•		Heiko Kempe	
			Did My	
	· · · · · ·		Dirk Neyer0	
Witnes	sed by:	3.57		
·	Signature	•	Signature	
	Oiginature .		D. G. 132000 V	
	Typed or Printed Name	.	Typed or Printed Name	
	Residence Address	-	Residence Address	lukuustatataussa 1844 S
	The state of the s			
***************************************	City/State/Country	-	City/State/Country	ender (Artenia de la Carlo) A
*	Date of Signature	-	Date of Signature	
8468-2			1	. #858570

PATENT

REEL: 029059 FRAME: 0940